 AP130
300mA Low Dropout (LDO) Linear Regulator
This datasheet contains new product information. Anachip Corp. reserves the rights to modify the product specification without notice. No liability is assumed as a result of the use of
this product. No rights under any patent accompany the sale of the product.
Rev. 1.0  May 7, 2004
1/9
 Features
- Input voltage range is up to 7V

thermal-shutdown functions prevent any fault
condition from IC damage.
 Ordering Information
AP130 XX XX X X
Y : SOT89
YR : SOT89R
W: SOT23
   R: SOT23R
     Z : TO92
   ZR : TO92R
Output voltage Package Packing
Blank:Tube
A  : Taping
15  : 1.5V
25  : 2.5V
50  : 5.0V
~ ~
~ ~
Blank : Normal
L : Lead Free Package
Lead Free
 Block Diagram
Current
Limit
Thermal
Shutdown
 - +
IN OUT
GND
1.08V
Error
Amp
Bandgap
查询AP130-22YR供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
 AP130
300mA Low Dropout (LDO) Linear Regulator
Anachip Corp.
www.anachip.com.tw                                                                                                  Rev. 1.0  May 7, 2004
2/9
 Pin Assignments and Pin Descriptions
Package
Type Code No. Name Description
1 IN
2 OUT
( Top View )
3
21
( SOT23)
w
3 GND
1 GND
2 OUT
( Top View )
3
21
(SOT23R)
R
3 IN
1 OUT
2 GND
( Top View )
321
(SOT89)
Y
3 IN
1 GND
2 IN
( Top View )
321
(SOT89R)
YR
3 OUT
1 IN
2 GND
(Top View)
1 2 3
(TO92)
Z
3 OUT
1 GND
2 IN
(Top View)
1 2 3
(TO92R)
ZR
3 OUT
IN: Power Input
OUT: Output Voltage
GND: Ground
 AP130
300mA Low Dropout (LDO) Linear Regulator
Anachip Corp.
www.anachip.com.tw                                                                                                  Rev. 1.0  May 7, 2004
3/9
 Absolute Maximum Ratings
Symbol Parameter Rating Unit
VCC Input voltage -0.1 to +7 V
TOP Operating junction temperature range -40 to +125 ºC
TST Storage temperature range -65 to +150 ºC
Power dissipation, PD @TA=25ºC
TO-92 +0.6 W
SOT-89 +0.5 W
PD
SOT-23  +0.25 W
Package thermal resistance
TO-92  +100 ºC/W
SOT-89  +100 ºC/W
    θJA
SOT-23 +250 ºC/W
 Electrical Characteristics
TA=25ºC, CIN=1µF, COUT=10µF, unless otherwise specified.